EL PASEO PARKING AND BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOARD CITY OF PALM DESERT STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: January 16, 2024

PREPARED BY: Christiani Aquino, Marketing Assistant

SUBJECT: EL PASEO SCULPTURE EXHIBITION DEDICATION

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive and file a verbal update regarding the El Paseo Sculpture Exhibition Dedication event, scheduled for Friday, February 7, to coincide with El Paseo Art Walk.

BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS:

Erica Powell, Management Analyst, will provide a verbal update regarding the El Paseo Sculpture Exhibition Dedication event, scheduled for Friday, February 7, to coincide with El Paseo Art Walk. The City of Palm Desert's exclusive, biennial exhibition brings together 18 unique works of art from local, national, and international artists.